Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Vote 2024
Total | \ortheast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | as.54 | 55+ |Male18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | oon | $50K- | oo | g Aizl‘lnigi/ Univ+ | T Harris | other |4 Mot
idw u - - =
34 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ <$100K fate | Unive | Trump | Harris €| vote
degree
Sample size 2005 356 423 741 485 931 1051 639 640 725 281 302 348 335 338 378 926 533 381 783 607 615 815 790 31 278
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted
to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted
with caution.
Q7. How closely - if at all - have you been following this issue of Trump wanting Canada to join the United States?
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Vote 2024
College/
Total . Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- - . " Did not
- - + =
Northeast Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 2 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgtr:::e Univ+ | Trump | Harris | Other -
Very closely; Reading a lot
of stories and discussing 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 15% 12% 17% 20% 17% 21% 20% 9% 14% 21% 15% 19% 19% 15% 18% 18% 16% 24% 5% 6%
it with friends and family
Closely following the
issue, and having the odd 29% 30% 28% 31% 28% 37% 23% 32% 27% 30% 47% 31% 33% 19% 23% 26% 27% 30% 38% 27% 27% 36% 33% 32% 28% 13%
conversation about it
Not following that closely,
just scanning the 38% 42% 40% 37% 36% 33% 43% 41% 36% 37% 25% 36% 37% 54% 36% 38% 38% 39% 32% 39% 40% 35% 40% 33% 52% 46%
headlines
Not following it at all 16% 11% 17% 16% 18% 11% 20% 15% 20% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 26% 15% 20% 12% 10% 20% 16% 11% 11% 11% 15% 36%
Top2box 46% 48% 44% 47% 46% 56% 38% 44% 44% 50% 64% 52% 53% 27% 37% 47% 42% 49% 58% 42% 44% 54% 49% 56% 33% 18%)
Top3box 84% 89% 83% 84% 82% 89% 80% 85% 80% 87% 89% 88% 90% 81% 74% 85% 80% 88% 90% 80% 84% 89% 89% 89% 85% 64%
Bottom2box 54% 52% 56% 53% 54% 44% 62% 56% 56% 50% 36% 48% 47% 73% 63% 53% 58% 51% 42% 58% 56% 46% 51% 44% 67% 82%
Q8. Do you believe Trump is serious when he makes these sorts of statements?
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Vote 2024
College/ "
Total . Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ 7 . . Did not
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 554 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf;aete Univ+ | Trump | Harris | Other —
— -
:“:é:::n'/:’;t"?:;k'"g 371% 38% a1%| 37%| 34%| 42%| 33%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 34%| 44%| 46| 38%| 30%| 31%| 36%| 38| 40| 33% 38%| 420| 30%| 44%| 48%| 39%)
Zf;sth's is areal ambition | - 55, 29% 3a%| 36%| 39%| 34%| 37| 37| 35%| 34| a8%| 30%| 26%| 29%| 40%w|  a0%| sew| 34%| 38%| 87% 33| 36%| 41%| 35%| 29%| 23%
Not sure/ Can’t say 28% 33% 26% 26% 27% 24% 31% 26% 28% 28% 18% 26% 28% 33% 30% 29% 28% 28% 21% 30% 29% 22% 29% 20% 22% 38%




Q10b. And how do you feel about this idea of Canada joining the United States?

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Vote 2024
College/ .
Total . Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- - . . Did not
. " = +
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 25.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | Trump | Harris | Other o
degree

I have no interest in seeing
Canada join the United 60% 63% 58% 60% 61% 56% 64% 58% 60% 62% 44% 58% 63% 69% 62% 62% 59% 63% 60% 56% 62% 65% 44% 7% 78% 59%
States
I'd be interested in Canada
It o WhI S 32% 31% 38%| 31%| 27%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 31| 34%| 36%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 20%|  35%| 34%| 30%| 27%| 35% 33%| 27%| 42%| 21%| 18%| 36%)
but only if Canadians want
to
I think the United States
Shodannodcanede 6% 4% aw| 7| 9w  8w|  sw| 10%m| 6% 3%| 18%| 5% 2% 4% % | 6% 5%  11%| 7% aw| | 12| %] 4| 4%
using political and
economic pressure
I think the United States
should annex Canada 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
using military force




